Admission Fee - BTech and BDes (July 2025)

Details of Admission fee to be paid of BTech and BDes Students for First Semester (July 2025) is given below:

For detailed fee structure of First Semester BTech and BDes students visit - CLICK HERE

Fee Payment of BTech 1st Semester Students

JEE (Advanced) 2025 will deduct **Rs. 5,000/-** as Reporting Centre Processing Charge from the seat acceptance fee paid by you and the remaining amount (**Rs. 25,000/-** or **Rs. 10,000/-** as applicable) will be transferred to IIT Guwahati in order to adjust in the IITG Total fee at the time of admission.

There will be concession / waiver of tuition fee for **Most Economically Backward (MEB)** and **Other Economically Backward (OEB)** students. For details visit – **CLICK HERE**

The Balance Admission Fee (= IITG Total Fee minus Rs. 25,000/- or Rs. 10,000/- as applicable) is to be paid through online mode as given below:

Particulars	Fee (Rs.)
SC/ST/PwD	Rs. 56,000/-
GEN/GEN-EWS/OBC-NCL - MEB	Rs. 41,000/-
GEN/GEN-EWS/OBC-NCL - OEB	Rs. 74,333/-
GEN/GEN-EWS/OBC-NCL - All Others	Rs. 1,41,000/-

Fee Payment of BDes 1st Semester Students

UCEED 2021 will transfer Rs. 15,000/- (SC/ST/PwD) and Rs. 60,000/- (GEN/GEN-EWS/OBC-NCL) to IIT Guwahati collected at the time of counselling for BDes students. This amount will be adjusted in the IIT Guwahati fee at the time of admission.

There will be concession / waiver of tuition fee for **Most Economically Backward (MEB)** and **Other Economically Backward (OEB)** students. For details visit – **CLICK HERE**

So, the **Balance Amount of Fee** (= **IITG Total Fee minus Rs. 60,000/-** or **Rs. 15,000/-** as applicable) is to be paid through online mode as given below:

Particulars	Fee (Rs.)
BDes - SC/ST/PwD	Rs. 51,000/-
BDes - GEN/GEN-EWS/OBC-NCL - MEB	Rs. 6,000/-
BDes - GEN/GEN-EWS/OBC-NCL - OEB	Rs. 39,333/-
BDes - GEN/GEN-EWS/OBC-NCL - All Others	Rs. 1,06,000/-

IMPORTANT NOTE:

If it is found that the information given by the student while claiming fee concession / waiver is false, then the concession / waiver given in tuition fee to the student would be recovered with penal interest, and legal action as deemed fit by the Institute may be taken against the student.